
USE AND CARE GUIDE

Item # XXXX XXX XXX
Model # W775A03BKG

1-800-986-3460

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to the store, 
call Home Decorators Collection Customer Service

8 a.m. - 6 p.m., EST, Monday - Friday, 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., EST, Saturday

 WWW.HOMEDEPOT.COM/HOMEDECORATORS

THANK YOU

TOBIAS 3-LIGHT MATTE BLACK AND 
GOLD VANITY WITH CLEAR GLASS

We appreciate the trust and confidence you have placed in Home Decorators Collection through the purchase of this 
light fixture. We strive to continually create quality products designed to enhance your home. Visit us online to see our 
full line of products available for your home improvement needs. Thank you for choosing Home Decorators Collection!
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Safety Information
 □

 □

□

Warranty

Table of Contents

Turn off the electrical power before starting 
installation of this light fixture.

This product must be installed in accordance with 
the applicable installation code by a person familiar 
with the construction and operation of the product 
and the hazards involved.

DANGER: Turn off the electrical current to the outlet 
prior to installation.

WARNING: To avoid damage to the product or personal 
injury, use bulbs that do not exceed the recommended 
wattage of the fixture.

IMPORTANT: Read and save these instructions.
Wiring supplies as required by local electrical code.

3 YEARS WARRANTY

WHAT IS COVERED

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

The manufacturer guarantees this light to be free of defects, in material and workmanship, for a period of 
three (3) year from the date of purchase. During this period the manufacturer will, at its option repair or 
replace any defective product or part which is returned freight prepaid to the nearest authorized facility.

This warranty does not include any labor or transportation costs incidental to the re-mail or re-installation 
of this fixture at the user’s premises. This warranty is void in the case of alteration, accident, abuse, or 
operation not in accordance with the operation/assembly instructions. Do not remove the CSA label from 
the fixture, as this will void the warranty.

Contact the Customer Service Team at 1-800-986-3460 or visit www.homedepot.com/homedecorators.
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Pre-Installation

Read through this instruction manual thoroughly prior to the installation and use of the fixture.

e

Part Description Quantity

AA

Easy connect 
mounting bracket 

3

BB

CC

1

2

2DD

Wire nut

II

Black wire 

Ground wire 1

White wire

AA BB CC

Please contact 1-800-986-3460 for further assistance.

PLANNING INSTALLATION

TOOLS REQUIRED

Adjustable 
wrench

Safety 
goggles

Phillips 
screwdriver

HARDWARE INCLUDED

NOTE: Hardware not shown to actual size.

GG

DD

HHEE FF

II

EE 3

Star washer 

FF 3

GG 1

HH 1

Cap nut

WWW.HOMEDEPOT.COM/HOMEDECORATORS

Spinner nut

Ring
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Pre-Installation (continued)
PACKAGE CONTENTS

Part Description Quantity

A Fixture 1

3B Glass

A

B
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Installation 

1 

3 Connecting the house wires  

 □ □

Please contact 1-800-986-3460 for further assistance.

Preparing the mounting 
bracket

Connect (push) electrical wires from the electric 
box (house wiring) into the correct inserts. 

Green
(Ground)

Green
(Ground)

For multiple green (ground), black (live) and
white (neutral) wires joined in the electrical 
box (house wiring), attach a single “green” (II),
“black” (HH) and  “white” (GG) jumper wire before 
connecting. Strip 7 mm from the 6 in. jumper wires 
(AWG 12-24) supplied. Then connect (push) wires 
into the correct inserts.

GG

HH

Option 1 Option 2 - multiple electrical 
                 box wires

AA

AA

II

WWW.HOMEDEPOT.COM/HOMEDECORATORS

2 
 □

Installing the mounting bracket

BB

BB

Attach the easy connect mounting bracket (BB) 
to the electrical box with electrical box screws
(not included).

Black (Live)

White (Neutral)

Green (Ground)

Electrical box screws

Electrical
Box

L

N

DANGER: Turn off the electrical power before starting 
installation.

 □ Loosen the nuts, and adjust the mounting 
bracket studs to the desired length. 

NOTE: The mounting bracket studs must be long 
enough to extend through the fixture (A) canopy and provide 
enough thread to secure the fixture (A) with the cap nuts (DD).

L

N

 Stud

Nut

(L)
Black 
(Live)

(L)
Black 
(Live)

(N)
White

(Neutral)

(N)
White

(Neutral)

L

N

L

N
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Care and Cleaning 

 □

Installation (continued)

4 
□□

5

6

Connecting the light fixture 

Installing the glasses Installing the bulbs7
□□

Installing the fixture

Remove spinner nuts (EE) from the socket. 
Position rings (FF) and glasses (B) on the lamp
and secure with spinner nuts (EE).

Install Max 60 watt Type A bulbs (not included)
into the socket of the fixture (A).

To clean the fixture, turn off the power, wait for it to cool, and wipe it with a clean, soft cloth.

Green
(Ground)

Connect (push) electrical wires from the 
fixture (A) into the correct inserts.

(L)
Black 
(Live)(N)

White
(Neutral)

A

Tuck electrical wires into the electrical box and 
position the fixture (A) over studs on the mounting 
bracket (BB) assembly. Secure the fixture (A) in 
place with star washers (CC) and cap nuts (DD).

L

N

Bulb

A

Stud

CC DD

A

EE

FF

B

A

B



Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to the store, 
call Home Decorators Collection Customer Service

8 a.m. - 6 p.m., EST, Monday-Friday, 9 a.m. - 6 p.m., EST, Saturday

1-800-986-3460 

 WWW.HOMEDEPOT.COM/HOMEDECORATORS

Retain this manual for future use.



Artículo n.° XXXX XXX XXX 
Modelo n.°W775A03BKG

GUÍA DE USO Y CUIDADO

LÁMPARA DE TOCADOR TOBIAS DE 3 LUCES 
EN NEGRO MATE Y DORADO CON TULIPAS 

TRANSPARENTES

1-800-986-3460

WWW.HOMEDEPOT.COM/HOMEDECORATORS

GRACIAS
Agradecemos que haya confiado en Home Decorators Collection para la compra de esta luminaria. Nos esforzamos
continuamente por diseñar productos de calidad para mejorar su hogar. Visite nuestra página web y vea nuestra línea 
completa de productos para mejorar su hogar. ¡Gracias por elegir Home Decorators Collection!

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda,
llame al servicio de atención al cliente de Home Decorators Collection.

Lunes a viernes: 8 a. m. a 6 p. m., hora del este. Sábados: de 9 a. m. a 6 p. m., hora del este.
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Información de seguridad 
Interrumpa el suministro de energía eléctrica antes 
de comenzar a instalar la luminaria.

Este producto debe instalarse de acuerdo con el código 
de instalación correspondiente y debe hacerlo una 
persona familiarizada con la construcción y operación 
del producto y los peligros que pueden implicar.

Suministro de cableado según requiera el código 
eléctrico local.

□

□

□

PELIGRO: Interrumpa el suministro de corriente eléctrica 
antes de comenzar con la instalación.

IMPORTANTE: Lea y guarde estas instrucciones.

ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar daños en el producto o 
lesiones personales, use bombillas que no excedan la 
potencia recomendada para la luminaria.

3 AÑOS DE GARANTÍA 

LO QUE CUBRE
El fabricante garantiza que esta lámpara no tenga defectos, ni de materiales ni de mano de obra, durante un 
período de tres (3) años a partir de la fecha de compra. Durante este período, el fabricante, a su criterio, reparará 
o reemplazará cualquier producto o piezas defectuosos que se devuelvan con el envío prepagado al centro 
habilitado más cercano.

Esta garantía no incluye ningún costo de mano de obra o transporte relacionado con el reenvío o reinstalación de 
este dispositivo en los establecimientos del usuario. Esta garantía no es válida en caso de alteración, accidente, 
maltrato u operación que no siga las instrucciones de operación o ensamblaje. No retire la etiqueta de la CSA de 
la luminaria, ya que anularía la garantía.

Comuníquese con el equipo de atención al cliente al 1-800-986-3460 o visite www.homedepot.com/homedecorators.

LO QUE NO CUBRE



AA BB CC

GG

DD

HHEE FF

II

3

Comuníquese con el 1-800-986-3460 para obtener más ayuda.
WWW.HOMEDEPOT.COM/HOMEDECORATORS

Preinstalación

NOTA: Los accesorios no se muestran en su tamaño real.

Lea este manual de instrucciones detenidamente antes de instalar y usar la luminaria.

ANTES DE LA INSTALACIÓN

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

Llave inglesa 
ajustable

Gafas 
protectoras

Destornillador 
Phillips

ACCESORIOS INCLUIDOS

AA

Soporte de montaje
de fácil conexión

3

BB

CC

1

2

2DD

Empalme plástico

II

Cable negro

Cable de tierra 1

Cable blanco

EE 3

Arandela de estrella

FF 3

GG 1

HH 1

Tuerca ciega

Tuerca Spinner

Arandela

Pieza Descripción Cantidad
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 Preinstalación (continuación) 
CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

A

B

Pieza Descripción Cantidad

Luminaria

Tulipa

A 1

3B
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Instalación

1 

3 Conexión de los cables de 
la casa

 □ □

WWW.HOMEDEPOT.COM/HOMEDECORATORS

Verde
(Tierra)

Verde
(Tierra)

GG

HH

Opción 1 Opción 2 - múltiples cables en la  
 caja eléctrica

AA

AA

II

2 
 □

Instalación del soporte de 
montaje

BB

BB

Negro (Fase)

Blanco (Neutro)

Verde (Tierra)

Tornillos para caja eléctrica

Caja
eléctrica

F

N

 □ Afloje las tuercas y ajuste el soporte de 
montaje a la longitud. 

F

N

Perno

Tuerca

(F)
Negro
(Fase)

(F)
Negro
(Fase)

(N)
Blanco

(Neutro)

(N)
Blanco

(Neutro)

F

N

F

N

Comuníquese con el 1-800-986-3460 para obtener más ayuda.

PELIGRO: Interrumpa el suministro de energía eléctrica 
antes de comenzar la instalación.

NOTA: Los tornillos del soporte de montaje deben ser
suficientemente largos para atravesar la base de la 
luminaria (A) y proporcionar suficiente rosca para asegurar 
la luminaria (A) con las tuercas ciegas (DD).

Fije el soporte de montaje de fácil conexión (BB) 
a la caja eléctrica con tornillos para caja eléctrica 
(no incluidos).

Conecte (empuje) los cables de la caja eléctrica 
(cableado de la casa) a través de los orificios 
correspondientes.

Para múltiples cables verdes (tierra), negros (fase) 
y blancos (neutro) en la caja eléctrica (cableado de 
la casa), conecte un solo puente de cables “verde” 
(II), “negro” (HH) y “blanco” (GG) antes de hacer la 
conexión. Pele 7 mm de los cables puente de 6 
pulg. (AWG 12-24) suministrados. Luego, conecte 
(empuje) los cables a través de los orificios 
correspondientes.

Preparación del soporte de 
montaje



Installation (continued)

 

Verde
(Tierra)

(F)
Negro
(Fase)(N)

Blanco
(Neutro)

A

F

N

Bombilla

A

Perno

CC DD

A

EE

FF

B

A

B

6

Cuidado y limpieza

 

Instalación (continuación)

4 
□□

5

6

Conexión de la luminaria

Instalación de las tulipas Instalación de las bombillas7
□□

Instalación de la luminaria
Conecte (empuje) los cables de la luminaria (A) a 
través de los espacios correspondientes.

Inserte los cables en la caja eléctrica y coloque la 
luminaria (A) sobre los tornillos en el soporte de 
montaje (BB). Asegure la luminaria (A) en el lugar 
con arandelas de estrella (CC) y tuercas ciegas (DD).

Quite las tuercas spinner (EE) de la base del 
enchufe. Coloque las arandelas (FF) y las tulipas 
(B) en la lámpara y asegúrelas con tuercas 
spinner (EE).

Para limpiar la luminaria, corte el suministro de energía, espere a que se enfríe y límpiela con un paño 
limpio y suave.

□

Utilice bombillas tipo A de 60 vatios como máximo 
(no incluidas) en el portalámpara (A).



1-800-986-3460 

WWW.HOMEDEPOT.COM/HOMEDECORATORS

Conserve este manual para futura referencia.

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda,
llame al servicio de atención al cliente de Home Decorators Collection.

Lunes a viernes: 8 a. m. a 6 p. m., hora del este. Sábados: de 9 a. m. a 6 p. m., hora del este.
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